FERRY COUNTY
RESOLUTION NO. 2016-16
AMENDING VARIOUS 2016 COUNTY BUDGETS

The following Ferry County Budgets are hereby amended reflecting additional revenues and
expenditures:

FUND Amount
Current Expense 001 188,476.69
Enhanced 911 116 100,000.00
Boating Safety 112 3,695.60
Trial Court Improvement 131 2,600.00
Conservation 134 660,000.00
Fairgrounds 136 5,500.00
Northeast WAS Counties 141 500.00
Airport 142 263,500.00
Distressed Area 307 21,000.00
County Capital Improvement308 7,500.00
Solid Waste 401 48,820.00

Approved this 6% day of June 2016.
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May 2016 Budget Amendment Summary

Name

Current Expense
Enhanced 911

Boating Safety

Trial Court Improvement
Conservation
Fairgrounds

Northeast WA Counties
Airport

Distressed Area

County Capitai Improvement
Solid Waste

Total Amendments

Amount

188,476.69
100,000.00
3,695.60
2,600.00
660,000.00
5,500.00
500.00
263,500.00
21,000.00
7,500.00
48,820.00

1,301,592.29




REVENUE:

EXPENDITURES:

2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT CURRENT EXPENSE

308.80.00.001

333.20.60
336.06.10
341.43.00
341.49.01
397.00.00
397.00.00
397.00.00

FUND 001

Beginning Cash Balance
Traffic Safety Grants
Criminal Justice
Accounting Services
Court Services

Loan Repayment £911
Foreclosure Surplus

Loan Repayment Solid Waste

TOTAL REVENUE

AUDITOR

DISTRICT COURT
PBX

CORONER

JAIL

JAIL CJ

SHERIFF

Superior Court

Misc Non Departmental

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(82,023.31)
4,200.00
13,000.00
800.00
2,600.00
100,000.00
9,900.00
140,000.00

188,476.69

4,685.00
2,600.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
4,000.00
13,000.00
4,200.00
15,000.00
133,991.69

188,476.69




DEPT

AUDITOR

DISTRICT COURT

PBX

CORONER

JAIL

JAIL CJ

SHERIFF

SUPERIOR COURT

Misc Non Dept

DEPT #

113

117

120

126

003

003

002

123

127

2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT
CURRENT EXPENSE FUND 001
EXPENDITURE DETAILS

BARS #
514.23.15.00
514.23.35.00

514.23.43.00
514.23.49.00

512.40.10.004
512.40.20.000

528.00.42.000

563.00.31.000
563.00.49.000

523.60.41.000

523.60.11.075
523.60.20.075

594.21.64.000

512.21.41.000
512.21.41.004

515.70.41.000
597.00.55.002
597.00.55.010

DESCRIPTION

Qvertime

Smail Tools Minor Equipment
Travel

Misc

Total Auditor

Legal Asst Part Time
Bensfits
Total District Court

Communications
Total PBX

Supplies
Inguest & Autopsies
Total Coroner

Professional Services
Total Jail

Overtime
Benefits
Total Jail CJ

Equipment
Total Sheriff

Professional Services
Witness/Jury Fees
Total Superior Court

Rural Resources
Enhanced 911

Loan to Curlew Water
Total Misc Non Dept

Total Current Expense

AMOUNT

2,000.00
800.00
1,500.00
385.00

4,685.00

2,000.00
600.00

-2,600.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

500.00
5,500.00

6,000.00

4,000.00
4,000.00

16,000.00
3,000.00
13,000.00

4,200.00
4,200.00

5,000.00

10,000.00

15,000.00

8,991.69
100,000.00

25,000.00

133,991.69

188,476.69




2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT ENHANCED 911
FUND 110 DEPT 181

REVENLUE:

EXPENDITURES:

397.00.00.00

528.70.10.009
528.70.11.000
528.70.20.001
528.70.31.000
528.70.43.001
528.70.49.001
597.00.00.00

Transfer In - Loan CE

Total Revenue

Part-time

Overtime

Uniforms

Supplies

Travel - State

Training - State

Transfer Out - Payback Loan CE

Total Expenditures

100,000.00
100,000.00

5,000.00
5,000.00
1,400.00
(1,400.00)
(5,000.00)
(5,000.00)
100,000.00

100,000.00




2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT BOATING SAFETY
FUND 112 DEPT 182

REVENUE: -
333.97.02.013 U S Coast Guard 12-13 3,695.60
Total Revenue 3,695.60
EXPENDITURES:
521.22,31.00 Supplies 195.60
521.22.35.00 Smail Tools Minor Equipment 2,000.00
521.22.43.00 Travel 500.00
521.22.48.00 Repairs & Maintenance 500.00
521.22.49.00 Misc & Training 500.00

Total Expenditures 3,695.60



2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT TRIAL COURT IMPROVEMENT
FUND 131 DEPT 195

EXPENDITURES:

508.10.01.031 Reserved Ending Cash {2,600.00)
512.30.10.031 Salary 2,000.00
512.30.20.031 Benefits 600.00

Total Expenditures




2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT CONSERVATION
FUND 134 DEPT 220

EXPENDITURES:
597.00.00.034 Transfer to CE (660,000.00)
597.00.01.034 Loan to Curlew Water 660,000.00

Total Expenditures -



2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT FAIRGROUNDS
FUND 136 DEPT 199

REVENLUE:

367.00.00 Donations 5,500.00
Total Revenue 5,500.00
EXPENDITURES:
508.80.01.036 Ending Cash (2,500.00)
594.73.64.001 Equipment 8,000.00

Total Expenditures 5,500.00




2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT NORTHEAST WA COUNTIES

FUND 141 DEPT 133

REVENUE:
347.90.00 " Member Dues

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES:
511.20.43 Trave!

Total Expenditures

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00




2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT AIRPORT
FUND 142 DEPT 210

REVENUE:

EXPENDITURES:

334.30.62.000
397.00.01.042

546.80.41
594.46.63.01

DOT Grant
Transfer in Tourism

Total Revenue
Professional Services
Improvemenis - Contract

Total Expenditures

232,000.00

31,500.00

263,500.00

5,500.00

258,000.00

263,500.00




2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT DISTESSED AREA
FUND 307 DEPT 318

EXPENDITURES:

508.10.03.007
5568.70.31.010
558.70.41.000
558.70.41.011
658.70.42.010
597.00.03.007

Ending Cash Balance
Supplies

Professional Services
Advertising
Communication
Transfer o County Road

Total Expenditures

(21,000.00)
1,000.00
8,000.00
1,500.00
4,500.00
6,000.00




2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT COUNTY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FUND 308 DEPT 319

EXPENDITURES:
508.10.03.008 Ending Cash Balance {7,500.00)
587.00.03.008 Transfer to Fair 7,500.00

Total Expenditures -




2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT SOLID WASTE
FUND 401 DEPT 230

REVENUES 334.03.14.000 DOE - CPG 38,320.00
369.10.00.000 Sale of Srap Metal 10,500.00

Total Revenue 48,820.00

EXPENDITURES: 537.20.11.000 Overtime 500.00
537.00.20.000 Benefits 10,000.00

Total Solid Waste 10,500.00

CPG 537.20.31.000 Supplies 9,564.00
537.20.41.000 Professional Services 6,264.00

537.20.42.000 Communication 400.00

537.20.43.000 Travel 9,564.00

£37.20.48.001 Reapairs & Maintenance - 6,264.00

537.20.49.000 Miscellaneous 6,264.00

Total CPG 38,320.00

Total Expenditures 48,820.00




